

901 P Street Sacramento, CA 95814 p (916) 654-6340 f (916) 654-6033 www.treasurer.ca.gov/ctcac

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

FIONA MA, CPA, CHAIR State Treasurer

> MALIA M. COHEN State Controller

JOE STEPHENSHAW Director of Finance

GUSTAVO VELASQUEZ Director of HCD

TIENA JOHNSON HALL Executive Director of CalHFA

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

NANCEE ROBLES

Announcement

After 2 ½ years serving as the Executive Director of CTCAC and the Interim Executive Director of CDLAC, I will be retiring from California State Service. I am ready to move on after accomplishing the mission set before me by Treasurer Ma; to integrate the two Committees and overhaul the regulations to reflect the goals of the Committee by creating a fair competitive process that measures the public benefit gained over the resources used for affordable housing. In addition, we have put together a great leadership staff that has created efficiencies within the Committees and collaborates well with our state housing agency partners and stakeholders. I am confident this staff will continue to execute great results in my absence.

Effective July 7, 2023, all CTCAC items usually handled by the Executive Director should be addressed to Anthony Zeto, Deputy Executive Director Anthony.Zeto@Treasurer.ca.gov. All CDLAC related items usually handled by the Executive Director should be addressed to Ricki Hammett, Deputy Executive Director Ricki.Hammett@Treasurer.ca.gov. This would include requests for signature and signature blocks.

It has been an honor and a pleasure to work with each and every one of you and this administration.

Signing off,

Nancee Robles